Program Type

Agency

People Assisting the Homeless

Program Name

Los Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

Address

Contact

y

Phone Number

Program
Count

Access/Drop-In Centers Family (PATH) Hollywood Access Center 340 N. Madison Ave. Los Angeles 90029 Mario Cardona Associate Director (323) 960-3333 mcardona@epath.org - -
Access/Drop-In Centers Family Weingart Center Association Hope Row Resource Center 501 E. 6th St. Los Angeles 90021 Troy Vaughn VP, Programs & Services (213) 689-2117 troy@weingart.org - -
Access/Drop-In Centers Individual Downtown Women’s Center Day Center 442 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Patrick Shandrik Director of Communications (213) 680-0600 patrick@dwc.web.org - -
- Volunteers of America of Los . X )
Access/Drop-In Centers Individual e San Julian Access Center 628 S. San Julian St. Los Angeles 90014 George Thomas Program Supervisor (213) 624-4357 georgethomas6920@yahoo.com - -
Volunteers of America of Los
Access/Drop-In Centers Individual [ Veteran Service Center 534 S. Crocker St. Los Angeles 90013 Henery Wilson Program Manager (213) 798-9440  henerywil@aol.com - -
The Way In Youth Shelter - 310) 478-3711 x
Access/Drop-In Centers Youth The Salvation Army Y 5939 Hollywood Blvd. Los Angeles 90028 Wanda Wells Director of Operations (310) wanda.wells@usw.salvationarmy.org - -
Drop In Center 49049
Access/Drop-In Centers Total 6 - -
Emergency Shelter Family 1736 Family Crisis Center Domestic Violence Shelter-LA 1 Confidential Los Angeles 90018 Rachel Citron Director of Contracts and QA (323) 737-3900  rcitron@1736fcc.org 9 2
Emergency Shelter Family 1736 Family Crisis Center Domestic Violence Shelter-LA 2 Confidential Los Angeles 90018 Rachel Citron Director of Contracts and QA (323) 737-3900  rcitron@1736fcc.org 13 3
Languille Emergency Shelter at
Catholic Charities of Los Good Shepherd Center for
Emergency Shelter Family ' ” P 267 N. Belmont Ave. Los Angeles 90026 Victor Hinderliter Clients Services Supervisor (213) 250-5241  vhinderliter@catholiccharitiesca.org 30 30
Angeles, Inc. Homeless Women and
Children
Emergency Shelter Family Chicana Service Action Center  East L.A. Bilingual Shelter Confidential Los Angeles 90015 Liana Garcia Counselor (323) 264-5627 liana.garcia@lacsac.com 8 5
) X X . Emergency Shelter / Women's . X . . . .
Emergency Shelter Family Chicana Service Action Center One Stop Confidential Los Angeles 90015 Liana Garcia Counselor (323) 264-5627 liana.garcia@lacsac.com 23 23
Emergency Shelter Family Chicana Service Action Center  Free Spirit Shelter Confidential Los Angeles 90015 Liana Garcia Counselor (323) 264-5627 liana.garcia@lacsac.com 28 28
Domestic Violence Program-
Emergency Shelter Family Jenesse Center, Inc. " 8 Confidential Los Angeles 90008 Donna Derden Contract Manager (323) 299-9496  dderden@jenesse.org 23 9
Emergency Facility
Los Angeles Family Housin Comunidad Cesar Chavez Director of Homeless Services
Emergency Shelter Family 8 ) v J ) 207 N. Breed St. Los Angeles 90033 Kris Freed - (818) 982-4091  kfreed@lafh.org 84 16
Corporation Family Shelter for Families
Los Angeles Family Housin DPSS Emergency Shelter Director of Homeless Services
Emergency Shelter Family 8 . fly Housing A gency 207 N. Breed St. Los Angeles 90033 Kris Freed ' - v (818) 982-4091  kfreed@lafh.org 44 11
Corporation Services for Families
Emergency Shelter Family Los Angeles House of Ruth Emergency Shelter (605) Confidential Los Angeles 90033 Beatriz Velazquez Case Manager (323) 266-4139  ruth33288@aol.com 16 4
Emergency Shelter Family MJB Recovery Domestic Violence Shelter (EH) Confidential Los Angeles 90061 Darrell Nelms Executive Director (323) 777-2491  mjbrecovery@aol.com 10 4
Rainbow House Emergenc:
Emergency Shelter Family Rainbow Services, LTD. Shelter gency Confidential Los Angeles 90731 Elizabeth Eastlund  Director of Programs (424) 264-0630 eeastlund@rainbowservicesdv.org 43 14
Emergency Shelter Family The Salvation Army Zahn Emergency Shelter 832 W. James M Wood Blvd. Los Angeles 90015 Ana Aguirre Program Manager (213) 438-1617  ana.aguirre@usw.salvationarmy.org 56 18
Women's and Children
Emergency Shelter Family Union Rescue Mission Emergency Beds - 1st STEP 545 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Steve Borja Vice President of Programs (213) 347-6318  sborja@urm.org 130 48
Family
- Emmanuel Baptist Mission of . X X
Emergency Shelter Individual R S—— Short-Term Lodging 530 E. 5th St. Los Angeles 90013 Robert Cole Operations Director (213) 626-4681 www.ebrm.org 28 28
Emergency Shelter Individual JWCH Institute, Inc. HOPWA - Emergency Shelter 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Aiisha Ferdusan Program Manager (213) 486-4946  eegyptt415@gmail.com 5 5
Emergency Shelter Individual LAMP Community, Inc. Harm Reduction Program 526 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Carolina Cortazar Associate Director (213) 488-9559  carolinac@lampcommunity.org 8 8
Emergency Shelter Individual LAMP Community, Inc. Year Round Shelter Program 527 Crocker St. Los Angeles 90013 Carolina Cortazar Associate Director (213) 488-9559  carolinac@lampcommunity.org 50 50
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Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Los Angeles Mission
Los Angeles Mission
Los Angeles Mission

Midnight Mission

People Assisting the Homeless
(PATH)

Proyecto Pastoral

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

St. Vincent's Cardinal Manning
Center

The Salvation Army

Union Rescue Mission

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

Weingart Center Association

Catholic Charities of Los
Angeles, Inc.

Center for Human Rights and
Constitutional Law

Covenant House Of California

Covenant House Of California

Jovenes, Inc.
Jovenes, Inc.

Los Angeles Gay & Lesbian
Community Services Center

Los Angeles Youth Network
(LAYN)

Fresh Start

Jump Start

Overnight Beds for Men

Emergency Housing

Year Round Emergency Shelter
- Hollywood

Overnight Emergency Shelter

Downtown Mental Health

DPSS

H Emergency Shelter

Panama Hotel - Emergency
Shelter

Year Round Shelter Program
Men's Emergency Shelter - 28
Day

Year Round Program

Men's Guest Services -
Emergency Shelter

Year Round Shelter Program

Year Round Shelter Program

Angel's Flight Shelter

Freedom House/Casa Libre -
Emergency Housing
Covenant House: Emergency
Shelter

Year Round Overnight
Emergency Shelter Program

La Posada Emergency Shelter

Year Round Shelter Program

Emergency Overnight Bed
Program

Gower Youth Shelter YRP

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authority

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

303 East 5th St.

303 East 5th St.

303 East 5th St.

601 S. San Pedro St.

5617 Fernwood Ave.

171S. Gless St.

517 S. San Julian St.

403 E. 5th St.

517 S. San Julian St.

403 E. 5th St.

403 E. 5th St.

231 Winston St.

832 W. James M Wood Blvd.

545 S. San Pedro St.

543 S. Crocker St.

566 S. San Pedro St.

357 S. Westlake Ave.

845 S. Lake St.

1325 N. Western Ave.

1325 N. Western Ave.

1320 Pleasant Ave.

1208 Pleasant Ave.

1220 N. Highland Ave.

1550 N. Gower St.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90013

90013

90013

90014

90028

90033

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90015

90013

90013

90013

90057

90057

90027

90038

90033

90033

90038

90028

Tim Law

Tim Law

Tim Law

Brandon Beckman

Mario Cardona

Raquel Roman

Myrna Dantes

Myrna Dantes

Gabriel Negrete

Virginia Reed

Denice Walker

Gigi Tsontos

Ana Aguirre

Steve Borja

Henery Wilson

Kevin Martin

Patricia Chaidez

Ehecatl Chumacero-
Rojas
Jesus Siordia

Tanisha Bundy

Andrea Marchetti

Andrea Marchetti

Luis Hernandez

Chris Albidrez

Director of Men's Services

Director of Men's Services

Director of Men's Services

Director of Programs

Associate Director

Program Director

Contracts Specialist

Contracts Specialist

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Director of Social Services

Program Manager

Vice President of Programs

Program Director

Programs Manager

Interim Program Director

Program Director

Residential Services Coordinator

Outreach Coordinator

Executive Director

Executive Director

Program Supervisor

Outreach Manager

(213) 629-1227 x
323

(213) 629-1227 x
323

(213) 629-1227 x
323

(213) 624-9258 x
1237

(323) 960-3333
(323) 881-0018

(213) 229-9640 x
20

(213) 229-9640 x
20

(213) 633-5958

(213) 633-4716

(213) 229-9678

(213) 229-9970
(213) 438-1601
(213) 347-6318
(213) 799-1832
(213) 689-2282
(213) 413-2311
(213) 388-8693

(323) 461-3131

(323) 461-3131

(323) 260-8035

(323) 260-8035

(323) 993-7463

(323) 957-7757

tlaw@lamission.net

tlaw@lamission.net

tlaw@mission.net

bbeckman@midnightmission.org

mcardona@epath.org

rroman@proyectopastoral.org

myrnad@srohousing.org

myrnad@srohousing.org

gabrieln@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

dwalker@srohousing.org

atsontos@svdpla.org

ana.aguirre@usw.salvationarmy.org

sbhorja@urm.org

henerywil@aol.com

kevinm@weingart.org

erojas@centerforhumanrights.org

jsiordia@covca.org

tbundy@covca.org

Amarchetti@jovenesinc.org

Amarchetti@jovenesinc.org

Ihernandez@lagaycenter.org

calbidrez@layn.org
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Los Angeles Youth Network

ELos Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

y

Emergency Shelter Youth (LAYN) Hollywood Youth Shelter 1550 N. Gower St. Los Angeles 90028 Chris Albidrez Outreach Manager (323) 957-7757  calbidrez@layn.org 17 17
Los Angeles Youth Network
Emergency Shelter Youth (LAYN)g Y W Taft Youth Shelter 1754 Taft Ave. Los Angeles 90028 Chris Albidrez Outreach Manager (323) 957-7757  calbidrez@layn.org 6 6
Emergency Shelter Total 44 1,832 1,530
Central City East - Public 213) 624-9258 x
Other Family Midnight Mission ty | 601 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90014 Brandon Beckman  Director of Programs (213) bbeckman@midnightmission.org - -
Restroom Project 1237
Homeless Health Care Los Winter Shelter Program (WSP
Other Individual ) L. 8 ( 2330 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles 90057 Robert Smith Health Educator (213) 744-0724  rsmith@hhcla.org - -
Angeles Provider Training)
Hard dC Hard! d C
Other Youth araer ar.m ompany arder ar.n ompany 315 W. Ninth St. Los Angeles 90015 0 0 0 0 - -
Community Research Community Research
Other Total 3 - -
) ) . Homeless Section 8 Voucher . X X . .
Permanent Housing Family Alexandria House Program (HACLA) 426 S. Alexandria Ave. Los Angeles 90020 Judy Vaughan Founding Director (213) 381-2649  judy@alexandriahouse.org 129 53
Homeless Section 8 Program
Permanent Housing Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. (HACLA) 8 1200 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90017 Joel John Roberts CEO (323) 644-2209 joelr.epath.org 1,457 523
Good Shepherd Shelter of Los  Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Permanent Housing Family e P Program (HACLA) P.O. Box 19487 Los Angeles 90019 Lois Lengel Regional Manager (323) 737-6111  llengel@goodshephercenter.org 145 93
Housing Authority of the City of Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Permanent Housing Family LosuAInggeIeus (HAICYLA) 18y Program (HACLA) 2600 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90057 Douglas Guthrie CEO (213) 252-2500 douglas.guthrie@hacla.org 2,142 1,620
Homeless Section 8 Program
Permanent Housing Family Los Angeles House of Ruth Vouchers (HACLA) & P.O. Box 33288 Los Angeles 90033 Beatriz Velazquez Case Manager (323) 266-4139  ruth33288@aol.com 196 64
) : ) ) . : (213) 483-2058 x
Permanent Housing Family New Economics For Women Homeless Section 8 (HACLA) 303 South Loma Dr. Los Angeles 90017 Maria Bonilla Property Manager o 0 16 9
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Permanent Housing Family Para Los Nifios Program (HACLA) 500 Lucas Ave. Los Angeles 90017 (blank) (blank) (blank) (blank)
Single Room Occupancy )
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Permanent Housing Family Housing Corporation (SRO Program (HACLA) 354 S. Spring St. Los Angeles 90013 Virginia Reed Program Manager (213) 633-4716  vreed@srohousing.org 38 29
Housing) 8
. . . . Homeless Section 8 Voucher X ) . .
Permanent Housing Family Special Service for Groups, Inc. Program (HACLA) 605 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles 90015 Eric Lee Housing Program Coordinator ~ (213) 483-5167 elee@apctc.org 132 57
Single Room Occupancy
Permanent Housing Individual Housing Corporation (SRO Prentice Hotel 1014 E. 7th St. Los Angeles 90021 Virginia Reed Program Manager (213) 633-4716  vreed@srohousing.org 45 45
Housing)
Single Room Occupancy
Permanent Housing Individual Housing Corporation (SRO Rivers Apartments 1242 E. 7th St. Los Angeles 90021 Virginia Reed Program Manager (213) 633-4716  vreed@srohousing.org 35 35
Housing)
Single Room Occupancy
Permanent Housing Individual Housing Corporation (SRO Rivers Apartments (General) 1242 E. 7th St. Los Angeles 90021 Virginia Reed Program Manager (213) 633-4716  vreed@srohousing.org 25 25
Housing)
Permanent Housing Individual Skid Row Housing Trust New Carver Apartments 1624 S. Hope St. Los Angeles 90015 LaCheryl Porter Housing Operations Director (213) 683-0522 lacheryl@skidrow.org 92 92
Permanent Housing Individual Skid Row Housing Trust New Genesis Apartments 452 S. Main St. Los Angeles 90013 LaCheryl Porter Housing Operations Director (213) 683-0522  lacheryl@skidrow.org 55 55
Permanent Housing Individual Skid Row Housing Trust Produce Hotel 676 S. Central Ave. Los Angeles 90021 LaCheryl Porter Housing Operations Director (213) 683-0522 lacheryl@skidrow.org 95 95
Permanent Housing Individual Skid Row Housing Trust Rossmore Hotel 905 E. 6th St. Los Angeles 90021 LaCheryl Porter Housing Operations Director (213) 683-0522 lacheryl@skidrow.org 58 58
Permanent Housing Individual Skid Row Housing Trust St. Mark's Hotel 611 E. 5th St. Los Angeles 90013 LaCheryl Porter Housing Operations Director (213) 683-0522  lacheryl@skidrow.org 89 89
. . . e Homeless Section 8 Voucher . i
Permanent Housing Individual Weingart Center Association Program (HACLA) 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Troy Vaughn VP, Programs & Services (213) 689-2117 troy@weingart.org 4 4
P t Housi
ermanent Housing 18 4,753 2,946
Total
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Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

County of Los Angeles

Department of Mental Health

County of Los Angeles

Department of Mental Health

County of Los Angeles

Department of Mental Health

Hollywood Community Housing

Corporation

Hollywood Community Housing

Corporation

Homeless Health Care Los
Angeles

LAMP Community, Inc.

Mercy Housing California

Project New Hope

Project New Hope

Project New Hope

Step Up On Second Street, Inc.

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

1st & Lorena

Amistad

Brandon Apartments

Fox Normandie Apartments
Vendome Apartments
Villas at Gower Apartments
Vista Nueva Apartments

Homeless Choice Voucher
Program (Homeless Section 8)

Mental Health America of Los
Angeles 1-3**

Shelter Plus Care**

Alexandria House Apartments

Hollywood Community
Housing Corporation -
Scattered Sites (S+C)

Access To Housing For Health
(AHH) - Homeless Section 8
HACLA & HACoLA

Lamp, Inc. - Scattered Sites
PRA

Caroline Severance Manor

Hoover Nyumba Apartments

Project New Hope - Norlin:
Lockwood

Tripp House

Hollywood Tamarind Project
Fedora Apartments

Gower Street Apartments

La Primavera Apartments
Las Palomas Hotel

Maryland Apartments

Parker Hotel Apartments

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

3401 E. First St.

2037 N. Lincoln Park Ave.

733 Hartford Ave.

849 S. Normandie Ave.

975 N. Vendome St.

1726 N.Gower St.

130 S. Lafayette Park PI.

695 S. Vermont Ave.

529 Maple Ave. (Admin)

695 S. Vermont Ave.

510 S. Alexandria Ave.

1245 Innes Ave.

2330 Beverly Blvd.

660 S. Stanford Ave.

2924 W. 8th St.

1004 Echo Park Ave.

1004 Echo Park Ave.

1004 Echo Park Ave.

1146 Tamarind Ave.

836 Fedora St.

1140 N. Gower St.

1330S. Olive St.

2201 E. First St.

1340 W. Maryland St.

725 S. Witmer St.

BLos Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

90063

90031

90017

90005

90026

90028

90057

90005

90013

90005

90020

90026

90057

90021

90005

90044

90026

90026

90038

90005

90038

90015

90033

90017

90017

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Anu Sahni

Mary Ann Stern

Anu Sahni

Sonia Yanez

Consuelo Lopez

Ranta

Stuart Robinson

Ben Phillips

Anthony Garcia

Brigitte Tweddell

Carrie Anderson

Aaron Criswell

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

Health Program Analyst |

Program Manager

Health Program Analyst |

Associate Director

Program Manager

Gunadi

Director of Homeless and
Housing Services
Director of Housing
Development

Program Manager

Executive Director

y

Director of Residential Services

Director of Supportive Services

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-3608

(661) 940-3422

(213) 480-3608

(213) 381-2649

(323) 454-6204

(626)586-1566

(213) 243-0904

(213) 743-5820

(213) 250-9481

(213) 250-9481

(213) 250-9481

(310) 394-6889 x
32

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

(213) 480-0809

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

asahni@dmh.lacounty.gov

mastern@mhala.org

asahni@dmh.lacounty.gov

sunniemy426@yahoo.com

clopez@hollywoodhousing.org

ratna.dewigunadi@hacola.org

stuartr@lampcommunity.org

bphillips@mercyhousing.org

agarcia@projectnewhope.org

btweddell@projectnewhope.org

canderson@projectnewhope.org

aaron@stepuponsecond.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

43

62

67

57

43

143

134

208

67

1,110

37

97

149

20

177

82

42

10

22

54

35

61

29

30

29

21

31

47

43

70

29

104

40
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16
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134

20
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55

24
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Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive

Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

A Community of Friends

A Community of Friends

Affordable Living for the Aging

City of West Hollywood

County of Los Angeles
Department of Mental Health

Downtown Women'’s Center

Downtown Women'’s Center

Gett Love

Hollywood Community Housing
Corporation

Housing Works

Integrated Recovery Network

LAMP Community, Inc.

LAMP Community, Inc.

LAMP Community, Inc.

LAMP Community, Inc.

Los Angeles Housing
Partnership

LTSC Community Development
Corporation

Mental Health America of Los
Angeles

PATH Ventures

PATH Ventures

Project New Hope

Project New Hope

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Project
Independence/Gateways

Selby Hotel

Janet L. Witkin Center

Shelter+ Care Tenant Based
Rental Assistance Project

Shelter Plus Care Good
Samaritan Bonus**

Jill's Place

Residence

Gilbert Hotel

Hollywood Bungalow Courts

Home First

Permanent Supportive Housing

Program

Lamp Lodge

Lamp, Inc. - Lodge SRA

United Way SSFA 1

United Way SS FA 5

Parkview on the Park
Apartments

Far East Building

Crossroad's Village

Bonnie Brae

LaKretz Villas

Ready, Willing and Able (B)

Ready, Willing, and Able (A)

Brownstone Hotel

Carlton Hotel

Eugene Hotel

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

450 N. Hoover St.

1740 N. Hudson Ave.

937 N. Fairfax Ave.

8300 Santa Monica Blvd.

695 S. Vermont Ave.

333 S. Los Angeles St.

434 S. San Pedro St.

1550 N Wilcox Ave.

1260 North Westmoreland Ave.

1277 N. Wilcox Ave.

1200 Wilshire Blvd.

660 S. Stanford Ave.

660 S. Stanford Ave.

526 S. San Pedro St. (Admin)

526 S. San Pedro St. (Admin)

628 S. Alvarado Blvd.

349 E. First St.

1925 W. Washington Blvd.

208 S. Bonnie Brae St.

335 N. Juanita Ave.

1004 Echo Park Ave.

1004 Echo Park Ave.

427 E. 5th St.

534 S. Wall St.

560 S. Stanford Ave.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

West Hollywood

West Hollywood

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90004

90028

90046

90069

90005

90013

90013

90028

90029

90038

90017

90021

90021

90013

90013

90057

90012

90018

90057

90004

90026

90026

90013

90015

90013

Dora Leong Gallo

Dora Leong Gallo

Rachel Caraviello

Leslie Isenberg

Anu Sahni

Cheryl Castillo

Cheryl Castillo

Keegan Hornbeck

Consuelo Lopez

Mary Kichen

Marsha Temple

Jose Manriquez

Jose Manriquez

Carolina Cortazar

Carolina Cortazar

Charles Kim

Vivian Lee

Amy Pacheco

Debbie Woodward

Jesus Hernandez

Brigitte Tweddell

Brigitte Tweddell

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

CEO

CEO

VP of Programs

Program Administrator

Health Program Analyst |

Director of Program Services

Director of Program Services

Outreach

Program Manager

Executive Director

Executive Director

Manager

Manager

Associate Director

Associate Director

Program Coordinator

Homeless Services Contract
Administrator

Executive Director

Executive Director

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

y

(213) 480-0809
(213) 480-0809
(323) 650-8034

(323) 848 6306

(213) 480-3608

(213) 213-2837
(213) 213-2837
(323) 206-6887
(323) 454-6204
(323) 222-2774

(213) 977-9447

(213) 488-9559 x
203
(213) 488-9559 x
203
(213) 935-8707 x
250
(213) 935-8707 x
250

(213) 629-9172
(213) 473-3035
(562) 485-8290
(213) 261-3858
(323) 671-1301
(213) 250-9481

(213) 250-9482

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

dgallo@acof.org

dgallo@acof.org

rachel@alaseniorlving.org

lisenberg@weho.org

asahni@dmh.lacounty.gov

cherlyc@dwcweb.org

cherlyc@dwcweb.org

keeganh@gmail.com

clopez@hollywoodhousing.org

mkirchen@housingworksca.org

mtemple@integratedrecoverynetwork.org

josem@lampcommunity.org

josem@lampcommunity.org

carolinac@lampcommunity.org

carolinac@lampcommunity.org

ckim@lahousingpartnership.com

vlee@ltsc.org

apacheco@mbhala.org

deborah@alaseniorliving.org

jhernandez@pathventures.org

btweddell@projectnewhope.org

btweddell@projectnewhope.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org
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Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing

Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing
Permanent Supportive
Housing

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Skid Row Housing Trust

Gateway Apartments Shelter
Plus Care

Golden West Permanent
Housing Program

James M. Wood Apartments

Leonide Hotel

Lyndon Apartments

New Terminal Hotel

Palmer House

Project Hotel Alert

Renato Apartments

Shelter Plus Care Scattered
Sites

Southern Hotel

Yankee Hotel

Abey and Charles Cobb
Apartments 118

Dewey Hotel

Edward Hotel

Hart Hotel

Lincoln Hotel

Rainbow Apartments

Skid Row Housing - Skid Row
Collaborative

Skid Row Housing Trust -
Abbey Apartments

St. George Hotel 15

St. George Hotel 69

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

505 S. San Pedro St.

471E. 5th St.

506 S. San Julian St.

512 S. Main St.

413 E. 7th St.

907 E. 7th St.

538 S. Wall st.

520 S. Wall st.

531S. San Julian St.

517 S. San Julian St.

412 E. 5th St.

501 E. 7th St.

521S. San Pedro St.

721S. Main St.

713 E. 5th St.

508 E. 4th St.

549-551 Ceres Ave.

643 S. San Pedro St.

729 S. Main St.

625 S. San Pedro St.

115 E. 3rd St.

115 E. 3rd St.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90013

90013

90013

90013

90014

90023

90015

90014

90013

90013

90013

90014

90013

90014

90013

90013

90013

90014

90013

90014

90013

90012

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

Virginia Reed

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

LaCheryl Porter

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

Housing Operations Director

y

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 633-4716

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

(213) 683-0522

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

vreed@srohousing.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org

lacheryl@skidrow.org
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Permanent Supportive

Shelter Plus Care - Tenant

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

y

Housing Individual Special Service for Groups, Inc. Based Project (HACOLA) 1310 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90015 Eric Lee Housing Program Coordinator ~ (213) 483-5167 elee@apctc.org 25 20
Permanent Supportive Shelter Plus Care - Tenant
Housing PP Individual Special Service for Groups, Inc. Based Project (LA City) 1310 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90006 Eric Lee Housing Program Coordinator ~ (213) 483-5167 elee@apctc.org 25 25
Permanent Supportive
Housing PP Individual Special Service for Groups, Inc.  Sponsor-Based S+C (HACLA) 4620 W. First St. Los Angeles 90004 Eric Lee Housing Program Coordinator ~ (213) 483-5167 elee@apctc.org 33 33
Permanent Supportive 310) 394-6889 x
Housing PP Individual Step Up On Second Street, Inc. Michael's Village 7160 Sunset Blvd. Hollywood 90046 Aaron Criswell Director of Supportive Services (32 ) aaron@stepuponsecond.org 30 30
Permanent Supportive 310) 394-6889 x
Housing PP Individual Step Up On Second Street, Inc.  Step Up on Vine 1057 N Vine St Los Angeles 90038 Aaron Criswell Director of Supportive Services (32 ) aaron@stepuponsecond.org 32 32
Permanent Supportive - Volunteers of America of Los . . . X X
Housing Individual [ R-House Immigration Program 543 S. Crocker St. Los Angeles 90013 Henery Wilson Program Director (213) 798-9440  henerywil@aol.com 13 13
Permanent Supportive
Housing PP Youth Jovenes, Inc. Progress Place Apartments 407 Progress Pl. Los Angeles 90033 Andrea Marchetti Executive Director (323) 260-8023  Amarchetti@jovenesinc.org 23 23
Permanent Supportive LTSC Community Development
) PP Youth N unity Develop KIWA Apartments 1037 S. New Hampshire Ave. Los Angeles 90006 Tak Suzuki Director of Real Estate (213) 473-1606  tsuzuki@ltsc.org 16 10
Housing Corporation
Permanent Supportive LTSC Community Development
) PP Youth N unity Develop Menlo Family Housing 1240 Menlo Ave. Los Angeles 90006 Tak Suzuki Director of Real Estate (213) 473-1606  tsuzuki@ltsc.org 25 5
Housing Corporation
Permanent Supportive LTSC Community Development
) PP Youth N unity Develop PWC Family Housing 153 Glendale Blvd. Los Angeles 90026 Tak Suzuki Director of Real Estate (213) 473-1606  tsuzuki@ltsc.org 35 22
Housing Corporation
Permanent Subportive Women Organizing Resources,
— [ Youth Knowledge & Services, Inc. Young Burlington Apartments 820 S. Burlington Ave. Los Angeles 90057 Yoko Sugioka Program Manger (323) 341-7028 yoko@worksusa.org 20 20
g (WORKS)
Permanent Supportive Housing Total 83 5,730 4,592
Family Solutions Center
Rapid Re-Housing Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. Progr:m 1824 4th Ave. Los Angeles 90019 Joel John Roberts CEO (323) 644-2209 joelr.epath.org - -
Gateway Cities Rapid Re-
Rapid Re-Housing Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. . Y ) p 205 S. Broadway Los Angeles 90012 Joel John Roberts CEO (323) 644-2209 joelr.epath.org - -
Housing For Families
. B . Volunteers of America of Los Supportive Services for .
Rapid Re-Housing Family ™ 240 N. Breed St. Los Angeles 90033 Johnny Glanton Program Manager (310) 204-0690 jglanton@voala.org -
Angeles Veteran Families
Rapid Re-Housing Total 3 - -
. . Healthcare & Supportive A . . . N
Street Outreach Family JWCH Institute, Inc. ) A 515 E. 6th St. Los Angeles 90013 Jeanne Gee Lam Chief Financial Officer (213) 484-6165 Jlam@jwchinstitute.org -
Services Intervention Team
Los Angeles Homeless Services
Street Outreach Family Authorgity (LAHSA) v Emergency Response Team 811 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90017 Pearl Cortez ERT/HCFP Housing Specialist (213) 225-6574 pcortez@lahsa.org - -
People Assisting the Homeless
Street Outreach Individual (PA'I")H) fsting Regional Street Outreach 340 N. Madison Ave. Los Angeles 90004 Mario Cardona Associate Director (323) 960-3333 mcardona@epath.org o -
Street Outreach Total 3 - -
Supportive Services Los Angeles Domestic Violence
PP Family 1736 Family Crisis Center 8 ) ) Confidential Los Angeles 90013 Rachel Citron Director of Contracts & QA (323) 737-3900  rcitron@1736fcc.org - -
Only Employment & Housing Project
Supportive Services . Family Transition Program X . ) )
Only Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. ETE 340 N. Madison Ave. Los Angeles 90004 Mario Cardona Associate Director (323) 960-3334 mcardona@epath.org - -
Supportive Services . Housing First for Homeless .
Only Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. Families 207 S. Broadway Ave. Los Angeles 90012 Joel John Roberts CEO (323) 644-2209 joelr.epath.org - -
Supportive Services Central City East Public Storage 213) 228-8484 x
PP Family Central City East Association ) ty 3 1215 E. 7th St. Los Angeles 90021 Estela Lopez Executive Director (213) elopez@centralcityeast.org - -
Only Project 200
Supportive Services 213) 488-9559 x
On’:: Family LAMP Community, Inc. Operation Healthy Streets 526 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Jose Manriquez Manager (203 ) josem@lampcommunity.org - -
Supportive Services Employment Program -
PP Individual Chrysalis ploy! 8 516 S. Main St. Los Angeles 90013 Mark Loranger President and CEO (213) 806-6442  markl@changelives.org - -
Only Downtown
Supportive Services
On’:: Individual Fred Jordan Missions Men's Christian Discipleship 445 Towne Ave. Los Angeles 90013 Willie Jordan President (626) 915-1981  fjmoffice@fjm.org - -

3/14/2014
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Supportive Services

Single Room Occupancy

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authorit

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

y

il Individual Housing Corporation (SRO Avenues to Work Program 400 E. 5th Street Los Angeles 90013 Virginia Reed Program Manager (213) 633-4716  vreed@srohousing.org - -
Y Housing)
Supportive Services Skid Row Development
PP Individual ! W_ velop STRIVE Program 534 S. Crocker St. Los Angeles 90013 Kimberly Hendrix President (213 623-7130  khendrix@srdcla.org - -
Only Corporation
Supportive Services
On'::' Individual Step Up On Second Street, Inc. Beverly Corridor Expansion 7341 Willoughby Ave. Los Angeles 90026 Barbara Bloom President (310) 394-6889  barbara@stepuponsecond.org - -
Supportive Services
On’:: Individual Weingart Center Association Project Paycheck 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Kevin Martin Programs Manager (213) 689-2282  kevinm@weingart.org - -
Supportive Services Substance Abuse/Multi-
PP Individual Weingart Center Association ) ) / ) 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Vernon Nickerson Director of Contracts (213) 689-2111  vernonn@weingart.org - -
Only Diagnosed Services Project
Supportive Services
On’:: Individual Weingart Center Association The EMERGE Program 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Troy Vaughn VP, Programs & Services (213) 689-2117 troy@weingart.org - -
Supportive Services Only Total 13 - -
Transitional Housing for Single
Transitional Housing Family Alexandria House Women & Women with 426 S. Alexandria Ave. Los Angeles 90020 Judy Vaughan Founding Director (213) 381-2649  judy@alexandriahouse.org 17 6
Children
Asian Pacific Women's Center, APWC Transitional Housin, X X e . X X
Transitional Housing Family Inri ! e 8 Confidential Los Angeles 90017 Kristina Rim Program Director (213) 250-2977  krim@apwcla.org 24 6
. - Farley House at Good
L. ) . Catholic Charities of Los . . . 5 . .
Transitional Housing Family aS— Shepherd Center for Homeless 1671 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles 90026 Carol Liu Client Services Site Supervisor ~ (213) 235-1460 cliu@gschomeless.org 36 21
e s Women and Children
Transitional Family Housin,
Transitional Housing Family Dream Center e Y 8 2301 Bellevue Ave. Los Angeles 90026 Katie Martinez Program Director (213) 273-7051  kmartinez@dreamcenter.org 87 29
Good Shepherd Shelter of Los
Transitional Housing Family [ P Good Shepherd Shelter Confidential Los Angeles 90019 Lois Lengel Regional Manager (323) 737-6111  llengel@goodshephercenter.org 52 16
Immanuel Housing Inc
Transitional Housing Family Y e . Casa de Alegria Confidential Los Angeles 90042 Karen Hirst Executive Director (323) 256-6975 karen@immanuelhousing.org 23 8
(Formerly Beacon Housing, Inc.)
Transitional Housing Family Integrated Recovery Network  Transitional Housing Program 1200 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90017 Marsha Temple Executive Director (213) 977-9447 mtemple@integratedrecoverynetwork.org 13 12
Jewish Family Services of Los Family Violence Project/Hope
Transitional Housing Family /& Y ect/Hop Confidential Los Angeles 91423 Karen Rosenthal Program Director (818) 789-1293  krosenthal@jfsla.org 20 5
Angeles Cottage
Casa Guadalupe Transitional
Transitional Housing Family Los Angeles House of Ruth Shelter P Confidential Los Angeles 90033 Beatriz Velazquez Case Manager (323) 266-4139  ruth33288@aol.com 16 4
Transitional Housing Family Los Angeles House of Ruth Transitional Shelter (609) Confidential Los Angeles 90033 Beatriz Velazquez Case Manager (323) 266-4139  ruth33288@aol.com 20 4
. . . Transitional Shelter and X X .
Transitional Housing Family Los Angeles House of Ruth Services (545) Confidential Los Angeles 90033 Beatriz Velazquez Case Manager (323) 266-4139  ruth33288@aol.com 16 4
LTSC Community Development
Transitional Housing Family Corporationu Ity Develop Kosumosu Transitional Housing Confidential Los Angeles 90013 Vivian Lee Program Coordinator (213) 473-3035 vlee@Itsc.org 24 6
Mid-Valley Rehabilitation
Transitional Housing Family Celnter Y Hitat! Casa de Milagros 453 S. Indiana St. Los Angeles 90063 Melanie Arellano 0 (323) 266-7725 0 12 7
Transitional Housing Family New Economics For Women La Posada 375 S. Columbia Ave. Los Angeles 90017 Maggie Cervantes Executive Director (213) 483-2058 mcervantes@neworg.us 110 60
People Assisting the Homeless PATH Ways Regional Homeless
Transitional Housing Family (PA'I")H) fsting — Ys Reg 340 N. Madison Ave. Los Angeles 90029 Mario Cardona Associate Director (323) 960-3334 mcardona@epath.org 95 85
Transitional Housing Family Prototypes Star House Confidential Los Angeles 90012 Rabeya Sen Manager Il (323) 464-6281 rsen@prototypes.org 20 9
. ) : Restore, A Renewal For L. . . . : 5
Transitional Housing Family e, e Restore Transitional Housing  Confidential Los Angeles 90019 Deidre Lewis 0 (323)937-7672 0 30 10
St. Vincent's Cardinal Manning Women and Children's
Transitional Housing Family ing 231 Winston St. Los Angeles 90013 Gigi Tsontos Director of Social Services (213) 229-9970  atsontos@svdpla.org 10 4

Center

Program
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Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Family

Family

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

The Salvation Army

YMCA of Metropolitan Los
Angeles/Hollywood Wilshire
YMCA

Catholic Charities of Los
Angeles, Inc.

Filipino American Service
Group, Inc.

JWCH Institute, Inc.
JWCH Institute, Inc.

Los Angeles Mission

Mary Lind Foundation Recovery
Centers

Midnight Mission

Project New Hope

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Single Room Occupancy
Housing Corporation (SRO
Housing)

Skid Row Development
Corporation

St. Vincent's Cardinal Manning
Center

The Serra Project

Union Rescue Mission
Union Rescue Mission
Union Rescue Mission
Union Rescue Mission

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

The Salvation Army SC Division
LA Alegria (aka Bethesda
House at Alegria)

Brighter Future - Hollywood
Wilshire YMCA

Hawkes Transitional Residence

Park View House

HOPWA - Transitional Housing

Recuperative Care Transitional
Housing

Work Start

MLRC Supportive Program

Transitional Housing

Our House

Golden West Hotel Transitional

Housing Program

H Transitional Housing
Program

Marshal House Transitional
Housing Program

Veterans Transitional Housing
VTP 24

Veterans Transitional Housing
VTP 36

SRDC Transition House

Men's Advancement Program
Serra Project - 12th Avenue
Apprentice

Gateway Transitional Men
Men's Transitional Housing
Women's 2nd Step/3rd Step

The Barracks: Safe Haven for
Chronically Homeless Vets

Vs-21

BLos Angeles

Homeless Services Authority

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

2737 W. Sunset Blvd.

1553 N. Schrader Blvd.

1640 Rockwood St.

135 N. Park View St.

515 E. 6th St.

566 S. San Pedro St.

1417 N. Bronson Ave.

360 S. Westlake Ave.

601 S. San Pedro St.

1133 S. Lake St.

417 E. 5th St.

517 S. San Julian St.

523 S. San Julian St.

517 S. San Julian St.

517 S. San Julian St.

543 S. Crocker St.

231 Winston St.

1428 12th Ave.

545 S. San Pedro St.

545 S. San Pedro St.

545 S. San Pedro St.

545 S. San Pedro St.

543 S. Crocker St.

622 Wall St.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90026

90028

90026

90026

90021

90013

90028

90057

90014

90006

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90019

90013

90013

90013

90013

90013

90014

Xochitl Santamaria

Elizabeth Olguin

Carol Liu

Bryan C. Jones

Sergio Avifa

Marcus Hong

Tim Law

Raneika Brooks

Brandon Beckman

Kerri Anderson

Rosalind Harris

Lorraine Hines

Rosalind Harris

Rosalind Harris

Rosalind Harris

Kimberly Hendrix

Gigi Tsontos

Cyndi Velis

Steve Borja

Steve Borja

Steve Borja

Steve Borja

Johnny Glanton

Henery Wilson

Program Manager

Housing Program Director

Client Services Site Supervisor

Director of Transitional
Programs

Director of HIV Services &
Substance Abuse

Director

Director of Men's Services

Data Coordinator

Director of Programs

Director of Residential Facilities

Program Manager

Chief of Residential Housing

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

President

Director of Social Services

Vice President of Programs

Vice President of Programs

Vice President of Programs

Vice President of Programs

Program Manager

Program Director

(323) 454-4218

(323) 333-3553

(213) 235-1460

(213) 487-9804

(323) 356-2545

(323) 356-2545

(213) 629-1227 x
323

(213) 382-4241

(213) 624-9258 x
1237
(213) 250-9481

(213) 229-9680

(661) 945-5509

(213) 229-9680

(213) 229-9680

(213) 229-9680

(213 623-7130

(213) 229-9970

(323) 737-7661

(213) 347-6318

(213) 347-6318

(213) 347-6318

(213) 347-6318

(310) 204-0690

(213) 799-1832

xochil.santamaria@usw.salvationarmy.org

elizabetholguin@ymcala.org

cliu@gschomeless.org

bryanj@fasgi.org

savina@jwchinstitute.org

mhong@jwchinstitute.org

tlaw@lamission.net

rbrooks@marylind.org

bbeckman@midnightmission.org

kanderson@projectnewhope.org

rharris@srohousing.org

lhines@avdvc.org

rharris@srohousing.org

rharris@srohousing.org

gabrieln@srohousing.org

khendrix@srdcla.org

gtsontos@svdpla.org

cvelis@alliancehh.org

sborja@urm.org

sborja@urm.org

sbhorja@urm.org

sbhorja@urm.org

jglanton@voala.org

henerywil@aol.com
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Volunteers of America of Los

[LAHSA

ELos Angeles

Homeless Services Authority

a joint powers authority of the city & county of los angeles

Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 4

Transitional Housing Individual e VS-65 622 Wall St. Los Angeles 90014 Ben Purdue Program Manager (213) 623-8580 bpurdue@voala.org 25 25
Transitional Housing Individual Weingart Center Association EPIC 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Kevin Martin Program Manager (213) 689-2282  kevinm@weingart.org 85 85
Veterans Transitional Housin,
Transitional Housing Individual Weingart Center Association e 3 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Jason Hall Quality Assurance Manager (213) 689-2167  jasonh@weingart.org 100 100
Transitional Housing Individual Weingart Center Association Women's Renaissance 566 S. San Pedro St. Los Angeles 90013 Jason Hall Quality Assurance Manager (213) 689-2167  jasonh@weingart.org 54 54
Center for Human Rights and  Freedom House - Casa Libre Ehecatl Chumacero-
Transitional Housing Youth L Y 8 845 S. Lake St. Los Angeles 90057 . Program Director (213) 388-8693  erojas@centerforhumanrights.org 6 6
Constitutional Law Homeless Youth Shelter Rojas
County of Los Angeles
THP For Homeless Youn,
Transitional Housing Youth Department of Children and el (T 8 3530 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles 90010 Bedrae Davis CSA Il (213) 351-0188  DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov 30 30
Family Services (DCFS) P
COV HSE CA Supportive Community Housing Program
Transitional Housing Youth Covenant House Of California PP 1730 Gramercy PI. Los Angeles 90028 Gladys Garibaldi .u s LIS S (323) 461-3131  ggaribaldi@covca.org 10 10
Apartment Program Coordinator
Transitional Housing Youth Covenant House Of California  Rights of Passage 1325 N. Western Ave. Los Angeles 90027 Jesus Siordia Residential Services Coordinator (323) 461-3131  jsiordia@covca.org 24 24
Transitional Housing Youth Gramercy Housing Group Gramercy Court 1824 4th Ave. Los Angeles 90019 Courtney Kanagi Director of Community Outreach (323) 737-7351  courtneyk@epath.org 32 15
Casa Olivares Transitional
Transitional Housing Youth Jovenes, Inc. ) 1208 Pleasant Ave. Los Angeles 90033 Andrea Marchetti Executive Director (323) 260-8035 Amarchetti@jovenesinc.org 8 8
Housing Program
Los Angeles Gay & Lesbian Kruks/Tilsner Transitional
Transitional Housing Youth 4 . y. ' .. / 1625 N. Schrader Blvd. Los Angeles 90028 Luis Hernandez Program Supervisor (323) 993-7463  |hernandez@lagaycenter.org 24 24
Community Services Center Living Program
Los Angeles Youth Network
Transitional Housing Youth (LAYN)g Y Beachwood House 2471 Beachwood St. Los Angeles 90068 Chris Albidrez Outreach Manager (323) 957-7757  calbidrez@layn.org 12 12
Los Angeles Youth Network
Transitional Housing Youth (LAYN)g Y W We're On Our Way 6118 Carlos Ave. Los Angeles 90028 Chris Albidrez Outreach Manager (323) 957-7757 calbidrez@layn.org 13 13
Transitional Housing Youth St. Anne's Maternity Home St. Anne's Transitional Housing 151 N.Occidental Blvd. Los Angeles 90026 Amber Goggia Director (213)381-2931  agoggia@stannes.org 96 32
Transitional Housing Youth St. Anne's Maternity Home The Bogen Family Center 151 N. Occidental Blvd. Los Angeles 90026 Amber Goggia Program Director (213) 381-2931  agoggia@stannes.org 96 32
The Salvation Army SC Division
Transitional Housing Youth The Salvation Army LA The Way In Y 319 N. Oxford Ave. Los Angeles 90004 Karen Wiener Program Director (323) 469-2946  karen.wiener@usw.salvationarmy.org 24 8
Transitional Housing Total 58 2,592 2,013
First Presbyterian Church of STAR Collaborative (Shelter for
Winter Shelter Program Individual Hlollywoody Y Those At Risk) ( 1760 N. Gower St. Los Angeles 90028 Amie Quigley 0 (323) 463-7161  aquigley@fpch.org 30 30
Winter Shelter Program Individual LAMP Community, Inc. Winter Shelter Program 627 San Julian St. Los Angeles 90014 Carolina Cortazar Associate Director (213) 488-9559  carolinac@lampcommunity.org 40 40
Winter Shelter Program Total 2 70 70
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